### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VITALY FILIMONOV	03/11/2014
PANAGIOTIS PERIORELLIS	03/12/2014
DMITRY STAROSTIN	03/14/2014
ALEXANDRE DE BAYNAST	03/16/2014
ELDAR AKCHURIN	03/13/2014
ALEKSANDR KLIMOV	03/14/2014
THOMAS MINKA	03/13/2014
ALEXANDER SPENGLER	03/12/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14218119

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 4257079382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING
Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 341235.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN C. MURPHY

SIGNATURE: /Susan C. Murphy/

502730613 PATENT REEL: 032484 FRAME: 0407

DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014
Total Attachments: 16	
source=341235.01ass#page1.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page2.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page3.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page4.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page5.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page6.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page7.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page8.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page9.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page10.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page11.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page12.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page13.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page14.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page15.tif	
source=341235.01ass#page16.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032484 FRAME: 0408

I <u>Vitaly Filimonov</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>UNSUPESERIES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which	("INVENTION") disclosed ERVISED ANOMALY DETE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office <u>USPTO</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law cosoft Corporation, One Moseles (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on March 19218119)  illing date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 18, 2014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
No	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, to INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including FION (and all other applappications, in whole or	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	• • •	
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Timing Duce	Office

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IVIO	DOCKE	MO::	241232.01
 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Completed and the second second	3/11/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vitaly Filimonov	Виталий Рилимонов
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Panagiotis Periorelli</u> joint inventor of subject matte application entitled " <u>UNSUPE</u> <u>SERIES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), whic	er ("INVENTION") disclose RVISED ANOMALY DETEC	
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office <u>USPTO</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lawosoft Corporation, One Miles (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on March 1920). 14218119	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 18, 2014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, till INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	CNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
•	· ·	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	• •	<del>-</del>
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Panagiotis Periorellis

Printed Name in English

Maraginian Mepiopethins

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

341235.01			
lD	mitry Starostin ("A	SSICNOR") am the origina	l inventor or an original join
			and/or claimed in a paten
			CTION FOR ARBITRARY TIME
	PPLICATION"), whi		
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
		l representatives, of the	
		ent, Microsoft Corporation	•
		ashington 98052 (	·
	REPRESENTATIVE	S), to insert here in	parentheses (filed
	on <u>March</u>	18, 2014 and	given Application
	No. <u>-142</u>	<del>18119 by</del>	the following
	Office USPT	)	) this APPLICATION's
	Application No.,	filing date, and Office, wh	en known;
[***]	uma Elada.		8 15 ···
Lama 3		and was giver	
	47	by the following Offic	Ce
		33.	
Micros	oft Cornoration	a Washington Corneration	n, on behalf of itself and its
			is desirous of acquiring, the
			the right of priority, in the
			cations and patents derived
			or in part, in and for the
			countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES'		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COMMISS (MILICATION
ASSIGN	NOR hereby a	authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTAT			date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after t	
Application N		Filing Date	Office
	w		
	-		
		- 7.4	

341235.01

J-1/2/J/U1 \*\*

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Duritry Starostin

Inventor's Signature

**Dmitry Starostin** 

Printed Name in English

14.03.2014

Date

A, MUTPUL GAPOCTUM

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Alexandre de Bayna</u> joint inventor of subject matt application entitled " <u>UNSUPE</u> <u>SERIES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), whic	er ("INVENTION") disclose ERVISED ANOMALY DETE	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application N Office <u>USPT</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One M 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on March 10. 14218119 O liling date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 18, 2014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
No	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, to INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including FION (and all other appl applications, in whole or	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	• •	
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Timing Dute	Office

341235.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Alexandre de Baynast	Mond. 16, 2014 Date	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PA	TENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 34123	<u>5.01</u>
inventor of subject n	natter ("INVENTION") disc UNSUPERVISED ANOMAL)	original inventor or an original closed and/or claimed in a p <u>/ DETECTION FOR ARBITRARY</u>	atent
ASSIGNEE' Departme Washingto here in Applicatio Office	S legal representatives, of nt, Microsoft Corporation, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed on _ n No. <u>14218119</u>	oy authorizes, and requests, if the Law and Corporate Affairs One Microsoft Way, Redmond, AL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert March 18, 2014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's ice, when known;	
No	on and wa by the followin ";		
successors and assigns entire and exclusive ri INVENTION and the A therefrom, such as con	i ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled ghts, title and interest, i PPLICATION (and all oth tinuing applications, in w	poration, on behalf of itself an to, and is desirous of acquiring ncluding the right of priority, in er applications and patents de hole or in part, in and for the UPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	the the rived
REPRESENTATIVES to i		requests, ASSIGNEE'S L' o., filing date, and Office into	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	341235.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Myngry	13 March, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eldar Akchurin	Эльдар Акчурин
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	341235.01
nventor of sub	oject matter (' tled " <u>UNSUPE</u>	SSIGNOR") am the origi 'INVENTION") disclosed RVISED ANOMALY DET 1:	and/or claimed	in a patent
ASS Dep Wa her App Off	GIGNEE'S legal ( partment, Micro shington 9805) e in parenth plication No ice <u>USPTO</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby au representatives, of the Losoft Corporation, One 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REleses (filed on Marcho. 14218119	aw and Corporate A Microsoft Way, Redr PRESENTATIVES), to 1.18, 2014 and by the foll ) this APPLICAT	Affairs mond, insert given owing
		and was give by the following Off		÷ .
successors and excluentire and excluenting and therefrom, such States, its territo	assigns ("ASSIC usive rights, til the APPLICAT as continuing ries, and all for hereby	a Washington Corporat INEE"), is entitled to, and the and interest, including ION (and all other apparents and applications, in whole of reign countries ("APPLIC, authorizes, and respectively).	nd is desirous of acting the right of pripplications and pate or in part, in and for ATION DERIVATIVES	cquiring, the iority, in the ents derived or the United
		TION DERIVATIVES after		
Application No.		Filing Date	Office	
				·····

MS Docket No.:	341235.01
9	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Aleksandr Klimov

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Thomas Minka</u> ("AS inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>UNSUPE SERIES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), whic	"INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office <u>USPTC</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mice (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on <u>Marchoremental Marchoremental Marchorement</u>	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 18, 2014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, till INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	CNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the		
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Tilling Date	Office

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	341235.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Thomas Mist	March 13, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Thomas Minka	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	341235.01
I <u>Alexander Spengler</u> joint inventor of subject matte application entitled " <u>UNSUPE</u> <u>SERIES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which	RVISED ANOMALY DETEC	d and/or claimed	in a patent
ASSIGNEE'S legal r Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parentho Application No Office <u>USPTC</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authrepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on March 14218119)  Judgment 14218119  Judgment 14218119	v and Corporate A crosoft Way, Redr ESENTATIVES), to 18, 2014 and by the follo ) this APPLICAT	offairs nond, insert given owing
No	and was given by the following Office		
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	lle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	is desirous of ac the right of pri ications and pate in part, in and fo	equiring, the cority, in the cority and the cority of the cority of the United coring the Coring of the United
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	• •	g date, and Offi	
following table for any APPLICA			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.	: <u>341235.01</u>
			*********************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

 lead Sel	12 March 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alexander Spengler	<u>Alexander Spengler</u> Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)